LH008N04GA
www.lihomicro.com 1952 V0.6      1
40V N-Channel MOSFET
●General Description
  The SGT MOSFET LH008N04GA has the low
RDS(on), low gate charge,fast switching and excellent
avalanche characteristics.This device is
suitable for fast charge and lighting.

■Power Supplies
■DC/DC Converters
●Ordering Information:
Package TO-220 DFN5*6
Basic Ordering Unit (pcs) 1000 5000
Normal Package Material Ordering Code LH008N04GAT-TO220-TU LH008N04GAN-DFN5*6-TAP
Halogen Free Ordering Code LH008N04GAT-TO220-TU-HF LH008N04GAN-DFN5*6-TAP -HF
●Absolute Maximum Ratings（TC =25℃）
PARAMETER SYMBOL Value UNIT
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS 40 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V